
  

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

June 3, 2024 

  

 

 

Resolution #24-0250 

2024 Resolution Book, Page 113 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER WITH  

FRANK L. BLUM CONSTRUCTION / W.C. CONSTRUCTION, A JOINT  

VENTURE, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TRUIST STADIUM MLB UPGRADES 

 

WHEREAS, on September 18, 2023, the Mayor and City Council authorized the 

assignment of contracts with Frank L. Blum Construction / WC Construction, a Joint Venture, for 

construction services related to Truist Stadium MLB upgrades, in the amount of $5,144,211; and 

WHEREAS, during construction for Phase 1 of the project, the field level concession stand 

was removed to accommodate required changes to the batting cages; and  

WHEREAS, an addition will be made to the concourse level concession stand; and    

WHEREAS, the cost of this addition is $134,000; and    

WHEREAS, there have been no previous change orders to this contract amount. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase, for a not-to-exceed amount of $134,000, is authorized to the 

purchase order (#39132) issued to Frank L. Blum Construction / W.C. Construction, a Joint 

Venture, to cover the cost of an addition to the first base side concession stand as part of the 

construction of Truist Stadium MLB upgrades.         

 


